

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/14/ D OPENING DATE:		02 (10 (	2000		·		DID	ODENITUO TIME	01.700%
		02/10/	UOP	CAT.	TEA	NUMBER		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	GUA	VTITY	UUF	NO.	(H=)	/ NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AWOON
	****	*****	****	*** A	DDENDU	1 NO.	1 **	******	* <b>*</b> *
	ΔΠΠΕΝΠ	IIM TSS	UED E	NR TH	F JOSEF	PHINE	enns	S) PORTALS TO	
					1			FROM THE MANDA-	
								PECIFICATION	
	KËATZI	UN, AN	D THE	KEVI	SED BII	) SCHI	DULE	•	
							MUDV	ARE REVISED FUL	.L
•	SIZE C	OPIES	OF DR	AWING	S #3 &	#4.			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMAI	[N 02	/10/2	009 AT 1:30 PM.	
						011441			
	****	****	****	** NU	UIHER	CHAN	3ES *	<b>****</b>	***
			ļ					Λ.	
-									
								[1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][1][	'
	-							9)(448) 122   PANDE 115	
		,					7411	BHC1636) HAY HINHESS HEAD	
							JV.	wy purchwanch	
								MORAMAL	
					0/0 77				
001		. 1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
					ĺ				
				•					
				·					
GNATURE	Λ	-	$\sim$	SEE RE	VEASE SIDE I				ATE O ( AC

## Addendum No. 1

## Josephine (Doss) Portals Requisition # DEP14501

Contractor's Bid Sheet

company Name: Aspen Corporation
Address: 2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
Phone: 304-763-4573 FAX: 304-763-4591

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		appears to be unreasonable.		1. Table 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
			<del></del>	<u> </u>
ITEM NO.		DECOMPON		
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	370000	\$ 310000
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	184000	\$ 310000 \$ 184000 \$ 235000
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	225000	\$ 2250°0
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	460000	18 4 600 00
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4.50	\$ 90000
6.0		REVEGETATION	210000	\$ 2 100 00
7.1	400 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel	18.50	\$ 7 40000
7.2		1.5' Rock Riprap Channel	50,34	\$ 755100
7.3	240 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	48.60	\$ 10,700,80
7.4	6.	Manholes	2201,00	\$ 13. 206.00
7.5	4	Splash Pads	32500	\$ 1,300,00
9.0	80 Tons	Crusher Run Stone	41.64	\$ 3331.20
10.1	2	Type I Mine Seal		\$10,240.00
10.2	4	Type II Mine Seal	4575.00	\$ 18,300,00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<b> </b>	\$
		TOTAL		\$ 87 419.00



## **Request for** Quotation

 1.1	7 1	<u>~ 11</u>		į		
					_	
וח	ΕP	וו	4	Ξ.	Ω	7
J	ع ن	٠.	ᅑ	~	v	

 PAGE	
	-
7	

¢huck	BOWMAN
104-59	8-2157

**Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	E.P.		MS OF SAL	•	***********	SHIP VIA			.О.В.		······································	IGHT TERMS	
02/06/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009		.*										
	**************************************	02/12/2	101110010000	CAT				OPENTIG I		01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.		TEM NUMB	ER	Į Ür	ITPRICE			AMOUNT	
				*.									
		* 1 .		4									
	*****	*****	****	ADDI	MUDIN	NO. 2	****	*****	*****	***	<b>_</b>	•	
		*,											. '
								G FREE					
		MANCE A	AFFIDA	VALL. A	WHICH	MUST	BE SUI	BMITTED	MTJH	THE	1		
_	BID.										:		
•	THE BI	D OPEN	ING DA	ATE IS	EXTI	ENDED:							
ŧ	T								·				
:		02/10/2									,		
•	ro :	02/12/2	2009									•	
		*****		NO (	7011122	CIIANIC	1770 ++·	*****	*****	****			
.*	10.000			NO	DIHER	CHANC	. Cat						
											-		
	1				]			'					
			] .		-				•				
				<u> </u>									
					Ì								
•		•											
•								,					
											1		
001			jв		962-7:	3						•	
	l	1		l	l						ļ		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	PRATI(	фи О.Г	LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	•			
	ļ			ŀ		•						•	
÷			ļ			•							
											İ		
						_							
T.	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	p of 1	RFQ	DEP14	\$01 ***	*** TC	TAL:			
											ŧ		
					}								
,				SEE RE	VERSE SIL		IMS AND CO			<b>I</b> a			
SIGNATURE ()	inie	HAR	ins				304	763-45	73	DATE	2-6	0-09	
TITLE PI	loid	ent F	CIM	5-06	277/	66-00				HANGES	S TO BE NO	OTED ABOV	'E



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Adkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corpovation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation
(Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 2-6-2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 644 day of Feb 2009
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION  ASPEN CORPORATION  ON AU  ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, WV 25832  My commission expires August 14, 2015  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN OPDER TO
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

99 f	FQN	DIVIBI			888
	DE	P14	50	1	

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

) DZ mc

RFQ COPY

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

Phone 304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT LINE 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT! OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, is soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "JOSEPHINE (DOSS) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED IN Josephine, (Raleicht Co.), west virginta. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON b1/06/09 @ 1b:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. prebids will involve extensive foot travel over DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE INTERSTATE 77 SOUTH FROM BECKLEY TAKE THE GHEN TURN RIGHT ON ODD ROAD. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY MILES TO ODD. AT THE ODD POST OFFICE, BEAR RIGHT ON COUNTY RT. 33. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES TO APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE PAST THE JOSEPHINE JOSEPHINE. POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON SHAWNEE COURT. BEAR LEFT UP THE HILL ON GRAVEL ROAD TO THE SITE. plans and specifications may be obtained from wvdep, OFFICE AML&R 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE WADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. no cash will be accepted. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-763-45713 2-6-09 TITLE 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Guotation DEP14501

2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES:O:ATTENTION:CE

DATE PRO	ATED T	ermé of sale	SHIP VIA	FOB	FARIGHT TERMS
12/03/					
BID OPENING DATE		/2009			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		1			
	EXHIBIT 5				
	MECT VIDOIN	TA CODE 31.	-LD-5 PROVIDES TH	  ATP: ANY SOLTCT=	
			MPROVEMENT CONSTR		
			THAT SUBMITS A BI		
	1	1 1	TIME AN AFFIDAVI		
	WITH THE BI		CLOSED PURCHASING ED WITH THE BID A		
·			CE WITH THE PROVI		
	LD, CHAPTER	21 OF THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	pe. FAILURE TO	
1			CHASING AFFIDAVIT		
	SHALL RESUL	T IN DISQUA	ALIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
	NOTICE TO P	ROCEED: TI	HIS CONTRACT IS T	BE PERFORMED	
			YS AFTER THE NOTI		
			THERWISE SPECIFI		,
	PROCEED.	RCHASE ORD	ER WILL BE CONSID	EKED NOTICE TO	
		1 1			,
			RECTOR OF PURCHAS		
			CONTRACT IMMEDIAT		
1			IF THE MATERIALS FERIOR QUALITY OR		
			NS OF THE BID AND		
	HEREIN.				
	WACE DATES.	THE CONTE	ACTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAV	V-desired and the second and the sec
			DEPARTMENT OF L		E
	RATES AS ES	TABLISHED 1	FOR RALEIGH COUNT		
	TO WEST VIR	GINIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.	DOTECT \	•
	(PREVAILING	WAGE KATE	S APPLY TO THIS P	ROUBCI./	
	ARBITRATION	: ANY REF	ERENCES MADE TO A		
	INTEREST FO	R PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
	REQUIRED BY	STATE  LAW	CONTAINED IN THE	ILS CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE	Donn		* ITEI EQUANE	763-4573 DATE	2.6-09
TITLE POS	sident	FEIN CC 10	627766-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
112	SIMENT	1 ~3·01	DO 1 100-001	NIONAGE ABOVE LADE	



Request for Quotation DEP14501

**DEP14501** 

3

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25306-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

χοοςπ<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CCRRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/		990, 1991, 1991,	ODDITIO BIND 01	: 30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/	UOP OAT	TEMNUMBER	OPENING TIME 01	AMGUNT
OR IN ANY AM PERTAINING T	ERICAN INS	FITUTE OF ARCHIT FRACT ARE HEREBY	ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
WORKERS' COM A CERTIFICAT	PENSATION: E FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATIO	RED'TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE P		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS THE	SFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURAL UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PROC	F OF BUILD	ers risk - All R	TUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALI MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED	STATE OF WEST V AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A	TY COMPANY BOND WILL	A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED	O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	
	th lieth of '	NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND.		
	ANCE BOND:		MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	
BIGNATURE OF THE STATE OF THE S	Bolon	THE POLICE	304763-4573 DATE	2-6-09
TITLE President	FEIN 55 DI 25	20 1 1766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I resident	ココーししむ	1 100-001		



Request for DEP1450

**DEP14501** 

4

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

WADDRESSIGNABESPONDENCESIO/ARIENTION/OF

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/					
BID OPENING DATE:		TAXABLE PARTIES AND THE PARTIE	BID	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP SAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
· "					
ŕ	OF THE SUCCE	BSFOL VEND	OR.		
	777 11/00	,			
	REV. 11/00	*****	<b> </b>   * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	  *************	. *
					·
ļ	AMI, CONTRACT	OR THEORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	b29-0119	i
	(EXPTRATTON	DATE: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLETE THI	SORIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
			E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
			REQUIREMENT UND		5.
			029-0119 IS NOT		
	BIDDING DOCU	MENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-643-9748	OR WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		
	*****	*****	******	*************	**
	1				
		l <u>}</u>	L		
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	MEGER STEPATAT	, cmx mp co	 	ם מינואים אד.ד.	
			DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN		
	STATE MUST B			ENIA CONTRACTORS	<u>,</u>
			OWERED TO ISSUE		<b>'</b>
			FOR A CONTRACTO		2
			WEST VIRGINIA D		
			KANAWHA BLVD. E,		-'
	RM 749-B. CH	ARLESTON.	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
			DE 21-11-11 REQU		
	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER ON TH		1		
	BIDDER TO CO	hbrele:			
			Henry /	orporation	M)
	CONTRACTORS	<b>раме:  </b>	1.1. 1.3 HEIL :		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		l	LUV DOD	653	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	CHERT SHE PARTERIA ADELLA	Morrishe	·
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE -		E / / -
1	Donnie	MUKI	60 <u> </u>	304-763-4573 PA	E 2-6-09 .
TITLE Presi	deat F	<sup>EIN</sup> 55.06 a	177 66-001	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11621	CICO I	TO DEC. MOFE		IN SPACE ABOVE LARE	a series as contact to the series to the ser



Request for MARGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14501

Kanddriesskophiesponden

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FÖB	FRÉIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008			
BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP GAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILI	. BE RECUITEED TO	O FURNISH A	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS			
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.			
	•		
APPLICA	ABLE LAW		
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CO			·
& REGULATIONS, AND THE INF			
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION IS			
pivision is the sole autho	DRITY GOVERNING	THIS	
PROCUREMENT.			
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED I	N SPECIFICATION	N MANITALS OR	·
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL C			
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION			
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PAR			
EFFECT.			
(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:			
THE CONSTRUCTION WO			
COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALEND			
NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEI		VENT THAT A	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE			
PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECI		DISHED IN THE	
FKE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENC	٠ ته.		
(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENA	ANCE:		
(A) THE MATERIALS A		AFFECTED BY	
THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT			
BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIV	'E TRADES. IN '	THE ABSENCE OF	
A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM C			
PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH			
workmanship, shall upon ac	CEPTANCE OF FI	NAL PAYMENT BY	
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDER			ļ
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FR	COM THE DATE OF SIDE FORTERMS AND CONOR	THE ACCEPTANC	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE 2	14-763-4573 DATE	2-6-09
TITLE OF FEIN TO THE OFFICE OF ICE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OF			
President FEN 55-0627	766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14501

MADDRESS CORRESS CONDENGE TO A TRENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOR FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008	
	ING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE AMOUNT
	İ
OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE	
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR	
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MA	TERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE	PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACT	OR UPON
WRITTEN NOTICE.	, DED TOD MILE
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO TH	
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORK	MANGUTD OF
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOP	
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE	
AT ITS EXPENSE.	002121210101
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD	SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PER	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETA	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICA:	TIONS
CONTAINED HEREIN.	
	1 .
(3) TERMINATION:	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED	
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCI	HASING,
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REI	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE,	N NOT LESS
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED)	
TO TERMINATE.	OF THIENT
h ∧ 1111471.1114427 1111	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE	SUCCESSEUL.
VENDOR TO:	The second section of the second section of the second section
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION	OF HIGHWAYS
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT	
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
(B) OBTAIN ANK AND ALL REQUIRED CO	ONSTRUCTION
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE	DATE 2/ 50
Smmo, Hillson 304-1	763-4573 PM 2-6-09
TITLE President   FEIN 55-0627766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation **SECUNUMBER** 

**DEP14501** 

7

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

address:correspondence to attention of

NATE PRINT	eo l tek	MS OF SALE	SAIP VIA	SOB .	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2	***********				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/10/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	I · 30PM
LINE		UOP GAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		]			
	(5) TECHNIC			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	,
1			THIS CONTRACT ST ECIFICATIONS PRE		
			SEPHINE (DOSS) P		
1 1	SAID		DEFITING (DODD) F	PRIADO PRODUCT.	
1		S ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
				tons therein are	
				AND CONSISTS OF	
1 2			IN-HOUSE BY THE		
1 1.			CTION, OFFICE OF	AML&R.	
<b> </b>		S AND COMP		, man 221	
1			SHALL FURNISH TO T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
			E REQUESTED. TH		
			SHALL BE USED FO		
				AT THE PAYMENT TO	
1 1		1	l .	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
<b> </b>	APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	r.		
		L L	l		
[			ARTIAL PAYMENT:		_
1 1			SED ON THE AMOUN	DIC BASIS, SUBMIT	
				THE AMOUNT OF	
				TUAL QUANTITY OF	
			D UPON UNIT MEAS		
			ASED UPON A LUMP		
			_	·•	
			ENT THE VENDOR/C		
			ION, THIS CONTRA		
1 1	UTOMATICALL: URTHER ORDE	i i	VOID, AND IS TE	MINATED WITHOUT	
1	OKIDEK OKDE				
	EV. 1/2005				
1				1	
	REFERENCE FO		DOMESTIC STEEL P		
NOVATURE		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	Omnie,	Helkin	JELEFRONE 3	04-763-4573 DATE	2-6-09
TITLE Presi	do at	55-06:	100-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
115-31			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



Request for Quotation

DEP14501

8

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008		
[V. 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	LEARNING TO THE CONTRACTOR OF	30PM
LINE QUANTIT	Y UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
1		
	PT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE	
	HASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW,	
	ONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR	
	ATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL  UCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN	
	CONTRACT.	
1 11115	CONTRACT	
A.	"STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR	
	construction of, or any addition to, alteration	,,
	OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR	
	STRUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD	
	OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING	
	OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR	
	SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE	
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE	
	SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	
	"STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,	
	SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST,	
	FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR	
	PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN	
	HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE,	
	BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	
	"UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF	
	AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL	
	OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE	
	UNITED STATES.	
- mrr	DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN	
	ING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL	į
	UCTS IF:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  [TELEPHONE ] DATE	
SIGNATURE	re Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE	2.6-09
TITLE President	I-Filt	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	IDINO TO DEC INCEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI E	



Request for Quotation

DEP14501

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FQB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	- /- / /			
	02/10/2009 mr uoe cat iio	TEM NUMBER	PENTING TIME 01	- 3 O PM AMOUNT
A.	HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR THI	H OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU (\$2,500.00), WH E PURPOSES OF TH UE OF THE STEEL	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
В.	THE DIRECTOR OF DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED IN QUANTITY OR OTHIN AVAILABLE TO ME	SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STAT ERWISE ARE NOT R	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
OF	CONTRACTOR WHO USI THIS SECTION MAY SUANT TO W. VA. (	BE SUBJECT TO C	IVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10	/01/01			·
гиния	7			
DOMESTI PROJECT	C ALUMINUM, GLASS	s & steel in pub	LIC WORKS	
EVERY C	RDANCE WITH WEST ONTRACT FOR CONST TION, REPAIR, IMPE WORKS, WHERE THE	TRUCTION, RECONS' ROVEMENT OR MAIN	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF	
IN THE MORE TH STEEL A	CASE OF STEEL ONI AN \$50,000 OR WHI RE REQUIRED, THE	LY, WHERE THE CO: ERE MORE THAN 10 STATE WILL ACCE!	ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM	
tn addi For use	OR STEEL PRODUCTS TION, ITEMS OF MA AT THE SITE OF E C ALUMINUM GLASS	ACHINERY OR EQUI: PUBLIC WORKS SHA	PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF	
,	C WITHTIMOM! GTABS	S OR STEEL, UNLE: ASESICEFORTERMS AND SOND	YTIONS	
SIGNATURE	nnie Alken	CO TELEPHONE 30	4-763-4573 DATE	2-6-09
TITLE President	FEIN 55-062	27766-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

Post Office Box 50130

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/10/2009 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP LINE OUANTITY THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE provisions, the spending officer of the spending unit DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED to abide by the following schedule in issuing CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304763-4573 2-6-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0627766-001



Request for BEGNOMBER Quotation

**DEP14501** 

11

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PA	<u> </u>	IAMS OR SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03 BID OPENING DATE			<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DAT	E: 02/10		<u> </u>	BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMGUNT
	AND A LIST AND SPECIFICAND SPE	OF ALL PART CATIONS FOR BE FORWARDE DIVISION. OF THE ADD	TES THAT HAVE THE PROJECT TO THE BUY THE ARCHITEC ENDUM TO THE	VE PROCU THE YER IN T CT/ENGII	E THE ADDENDU URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR	
	INTERESTED DENING DATE	PARTIES AND E. ANY ADD N FOURTEEN		ARY, EXT	TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AND THE SAME RUI ORIGINAL BII ADDENDUM DOO ADDENDUM THE	SUBMITTED LES AND REG DDING DOCUM CUMENT. TH AT IS ISSUE	TO THE STATE ULATIONS THA ENT SHALL AI	E PURCHAT APPLY LSO APPI PTION MA OLE PURI	LY TO AN AY BE FOR AN	
	REV. 11/96					
	EXHIBIT 10					
			REQUISIT	TION NO.	.: DEP14501.	•••
	ADDENDUM ACI	CHOWLEDGEME	NT		•	
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M LANS AND/OR	ADE THE NECE SPECIFICATI	essary e con, etc		
		SEE RE	VEASE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CONDIT	IONS .	
SIGNATURE	Donnie	Holson	TELE	νο ε <sup>≝αυπη</sup>	-763-4573 PA	J-6-09
TITLE (C)		EGIN	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		ADDRESS CHAM	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1163	rident		<u>00-00</u>		SPACE ABOVE LAB	



Request for Quotation

**DEP14501** 

12

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION . DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE. CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	-/	SHIPVIA	FOR	EMEIGH FEHMS
12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	02/10/20		BTD	OPENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE QUAN		IOP SAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ע אַ אַ אַרויס אַ אַ אַרויס אַ אַרויס אַ אַרויס אַ אַרויס אַ	ли мо. 's	,			
	1 .1	1			
√n0. 1		4 1			
√NO. 2	21.61 0.9	1			
NO. 3					
NO. 4					
NO. 5					
			DRE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THOSE OF BIDS.	IE
REPRESI ORAL DI AND ANI ENFORM	ENTATION ISCUSSION Y STATE N ATION IS:	MADE OR N HELD B PERSONNE SUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
.A.	Do. Spen	nnie	Ponation	SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE	
REV. 1	1/96				
		NOT	ICE		
A SIGN	ED BID M	UST BE S	JBMITTED TO:		
Di	EPARTMEN'	T OF ADM	INISTRATION		
SIGNATURE .	-	SEE REY	/erse side for terms and co Itelephone	NOTIONS   	E 7 / 55
Don	Me FEIN	TUKKA	3	04-763-4573	6-6-09
TITLE President		<u>ماه 55</u>	27766-001	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHOWING ER DEP14501

PAIGE 13

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Aspen Corporation** 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/03/	*******	TER	via ur sau		SAI.	r via		У.В	FMEIGHI FEHINS	*****
BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009				BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM			
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UCP	GAT. NO	ITEMA	IUMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	B)		3 15 SHING	ron s	ON TREET, E 5305-013					
·	THE BII	VELOPE	LD COL OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS IN D MAY NO	IFORMATIO T BE CON	N ON TH SIDERED	E FACE OF		
l I	BUYER:			d	B-23	-				
	RFQ. N	0.:		ם	EP14501					
	BID OP	ENING 1	DATE:	o	2/10/200	19				
	BID OP	ENING	rime:	1	:30 PM					
					NG YOUR	CASE IT BID:				
		PRINT NING T				ERSON TO				
					_انوم	Kubi	N.a.L	es Bole	la	,
										000000000
SIGNATURE	<del>-/\}.</del>	1	/)_	SEE RE	Verse side fo	R TERMS AND CC	NUMBONS	DATE	2-6-09	
	NO	mie		<u>KKI</u>	60		304-763	THE IS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TITLE Presi	deat	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2-06	27766	100		ADOVE LADE		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ri Her Drive Address: 2500 Phone: 304-763-4573
City: Danielt State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573
Fax No.: 304-763-459/ B-mail address: dadkins@aspen-goif.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie C. Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2/6/09 Signature Danie Adkins Title President

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Aspen Corponation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Donnie L. Adkinst Address 2400 Ritter Drive Ending Date: N/A	Position/Title President Telephone # 304.763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Name Ronnie L.Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title Vice President, Sec. 4 Treasurent Telephone # 304-763-4573  50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982  Ending Date: N/A
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address Ending	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Attomey-in-Fact///

Agency		
REQ.P.O#_DET	14501	-
	() 3 M	

В			

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, Aspen Componation
of 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, W	25832 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance Company
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd Fairfield, OH	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Chio with its principal office in the City of Fairf.	ield as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 4370.95 ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
a de la companya de l	race the Delegion has a shoulded to the Developing Contine of the
<del>_</del>	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the I hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
restoration of land and property using sedim	ent control, rip-rap, crusher stone,
installing merholes, Josephine (Raleigh Coun	ty) W
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
berelo and shall furnish any other hands and insurance require	d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bld, then this obli	gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein states.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within wire waive notice of any such extension.	lich the Obligee may accept such bid, and sald Surety does hereby
•	
	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the 9th day of February 20 09	nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
9th day of February , 20 09.	•
This is a Cornerate Soul	Aspen Corporation
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
•	By \ \
	(Must be President or
•	Vice President)
	With Cities
	Cinninnati Insurance Company
Surely Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	,
	Brenda Snuffer
	" Vounda Shurter

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

William Steven Cochran; Brenda Snuffer and/or Jim Songer, II

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Senior Vice President this 1st day of August, 2004.

CORPORATI SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:

.ZÎNCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Senior Vice President

On this 1st day of August, 2004, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

313131313131313

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of February

· 2009

Greggy J Ac Secretary Thosen

BN-1005 (8/04)

CORPORATE

	D	F	ρ	14	5	0	1
₹₽ <b>⊙</b> No:				لسس	·		

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

	11	a x
ę	1 2	
S	7 6	A 3

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

## CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	4spen Corp	poration			
Authorized Signature:	Donnie	Adkins	Date:	2-6-2009	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

## ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

### **TRANSMITTAL**

DATE: 2-12-09		
DELIVERY ADDRESS: VIA:	HAND DELIVERED	
Department of Administration		
- 1		
Building 15		
2019 Washington Street, East		
Charleston, WV 25305-0130		
Phone: 304-926-0499		
FROM: Donnie Adkins		
DESC	CRIPTION	
1 Completed Sealed B	id – RFQ DEP14501	
Including Bid Bond		
These are transmitted as checked below:		
For ReviewX	For Your Approval X	
For Your Use	As Requested By: RFQ Instructions	

## www.aspen-golf.com

DATE.

2 12 00

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.